OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

Order No- 12/1-2017 Admn(3)Part-II

Dated, Panchkula the 23-10-18

A copy of letter No. 22/40/2010-6Estt.-1 dated 20.09.2018 received from Superintendent Establishment-1 O/o Special Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Secretariat Establishment "regarding in accordance with orders of Worthy Chief Secretary vide D.O. No. 30/CS/2010-iDG, dated 05.09.2018 and this order No. 22/78/2013-6 Estt.-1, dated 02.10.2016, Superintendent Establishment-II Branch, Haryana Civil Secretariat will also be the Nodal Officer for GPGrams PG Portal for Secretariat Establishment" is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Principals of Government Colleges in the State.
- 2. All the Commanding Officers, NCC Units in the State.
- 3. Registrar, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra/Maharishi Dayanand University, Rohtak/Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa/Bhagat Phool Singh Mahila Vishwavidyalaya, Khanpur Kalan (Sonepat)/Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur (Rewari)/Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind/Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani.
- 4. All the Librarians of District Libraries/Sub Divisional Libraries in the State of Haryana / Librarian.

Superintendent Administration, for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No.- Even

Dated, Panchkula 231018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. PS/DGHE, Steno/Additional Director Admn.
- 2. All the HQ Officers and Head of Branches.
- 3. All the Assistants of Admin Branch.

Superintendent Administration, for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

8

ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF HARYANA

In accordance with orders of Worthy Chief Secretary vide D.O No. 30/CS/2010-1DG, dated 05.09.2018 and this office order No. 22/78/2013-6Estt.-I, dated 02.10.2016, Superintendent, Establishment-II Branch, Haryana Civil Secretariat will also be the Nodal Officer for CPGrams PG Portal for Secretariat Establishment.

9 Dated, Chandigarh the 18th September, 2018

CHANDER SHEKHAR

Special Secretary to Government Haryana Secretariat Establishment.

ndst. No. 22/40/2010-6Estt.-I

Dated: Chandigarh, the 20th September, 2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Under Secretary, Chief Minister Grievances Redressal Cell.
- 2. Under Secretary to Govt. Haryana Secretariat Establishment.
- 3. Under Secretary (General) to Govt. Haryana.

4. Superintendent, Establishment-II Branch, Haryana Civil Secretariat.

5. SIO, NIC, 9th Floor, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh for hosting the above orders on Chief Secretary Haryana's website.

Superintendent Establishment-I, for Special Secretary to Government, Haryana, Secretariat Establishment.

Endst. No. 22/40/2010-6Estt.-I

Dated: Chandigarh, the 20th September, 2018

A copy each is forwarded to all the Special Senior Secretaries/ Senior Secretaries/ Secretaries to Ministers/ Private Secretaries/ Joint Secretaries/ Deputy Secretaries/ Under Secretaries/ Superintendents/ Deputy Superintendents of Haryana Civil Secretariat.

> Superintendent Establishment-I, for Special Secretary to Government, Haryana, Secretariat Establishment.

To

All the Special Senior Secretaries/ Senior Secretaries/ Secretaries to Ministers/ Private Secretaries/Joint Secretaries/ Deputy Secretaries/ Under Secretaries/ Superintendents/ Deputy Superintendents of Haryana Civil Secretariat.

U.O No. 22/40/2010-6Estt.-I

Dated: Chandigarh, the 20th September, 2018.

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION:

- 1. PS to CS
- 2. PS to SSSE
- 3. PA to USSE
- 4. Superintendent Accounts/A&P/Cash/Estt II Branches.
- Ado-I&II/Libn./R.A./CT/SK.
- 6. 1E/2E/3E/4E/5E/7E/8E/9E (in Estt-I Branch).

Superintendent Establishment-I